OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

ORDER

In continuation with the office order issued vide Endst No.1544/EB dated 24.05.2023, the "District Computer Committee" of this Sessions Division is hereby reconstituted under the Chairmanship of the undersigned comprising of the following members, for expediting and implementation of e-Court MMP Project and Computerization in this Sessions Division:

Sr. No.	Designation of the learned Judicial Officer	Designation in the Committee
1.	The learned District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Chairperson
2	The learned Additional District & Sessions Judge- Nodal Officer(Computerization), Faridkot	Member
3.	The learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
4.	The learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu	Member

The Committee will perform the work as per the directions/instructions of the received from the Hon'ble High Court from time to time.

District Nazir/Incharge Computer Section/System Officer/System Assistants shall assist the Hon'ble Committee in all respects. Incharge Computer Section/System Officer is directed to upload it on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. 1617-/EB Dated 2664, 2024 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, for information in continuation of this office Endst. No..1544/EB dated 24.05.2023;
- 2. The learned Additional District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Faridkot;
- 3. The learned Civil Judge(Senior Division), Faridkot;
- 4. The learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu;
- 5. District Nazir/Counter Clerks/Incharge Computer Section/System Officer/System Assistants.

For information and necessary action.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. 518 /EB Dated 24 104 _, 2023

Copy forwarded to all the learned Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division for information.

> Attested GMU Superintendent, District & Sessions Court Faridkot - 3 0 A P R 2024

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.